
Welcome to
Peter Partnership Fund 

2024 

Annual General Meeting
(and 2024 two months review)



Agenda

➢Review of Peter Partnership Fund’s performance

➢A look into PPF’s 2024 Portfolio

a) Berkshire’s Valuation

b) Evolution’s Business Results and its Valuation

c) Dino Polska’s Business Results and its Valuation

➢Q&A
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Growth of USD 100k with PP vs. Benchmark*

Growth of USD 100k with PP (after Fees)

* Benchmark (KLCI + 3% a year from Inception until year 2013. S&P 500 Total Return Index thereafter)

Annualised Return (USD to USD) (15.92 years)
Peter Partnership (PP) : 12.4% Benchmark : 11.6%

-18.6%
-21.1%

-61.2%



-60.0%

-40.0%

-20.0%

0.0%

20.0%

40.0%

60.0%

80.0%

100.0%

120.0%
3

1
-A

u
g-

2
0

1
7

2
8

-F
eb

-2
0

1
8

3
1

-A
u

g-
2

0
1

8

2
8

-F
eb

-2
0

1
9

3
1

-A
u

g-
2

0
1

9

2
9

-F
eb

-2
0

2
0

3
1

-A
u

g-
2

0
2

0

2
8

-F
eb

-2
0

2
1

3
1

-A
u

g-
2

0
2

1

2
8

-F
eb

-2
0

2
2

3
1

-A
u

g-
2

0
2

2

2
8

-F
eb

-2
0

2
3

3
1

-A
u

g-
2

0
2

3

PP Fund vs Benchmarks

PPF Ordinary Units Brk.B S&P 500 Total Return Index

Pre-Covid : +61.1% vs +36.8%

-61.2%

Post-Covid : +111.2% vs +96.0%
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Post Covid-19: PP Fund vs Benchmarks

PPF Ordinary Units Brk.B S&P 500 Total Return Index

+111.2%

+95.1%

+96.0%



Evolution AB, 63.4%

Dino Polska, 14.8%
3.1%

2.1%
2.0%

2.0%
1.5%

Cash, 11.1%
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PPF's Holdings as at 16th March 2024

Evolution AB Dino Polska Alphabet Markel Kweichow Moutai Visa Dollarama Cash



Company Value in USD (‘000) % of NAV
Evolution AB 26,411 63%
Dino Polska 6,150 15%

Alphabet 1,305 3%
Markel 857 2%
Kweichow Moutai 834 2%
Visa 833 2%
Dollarama 618 1%

Cash 4,627 11%

NAV 41,636 100%

PPF's Holdings as at 16th March 2024



Berkshire’s Market Cap vs Intrinsic Value 
in the last 20 years



Berkshire’s Stock Price rises by ~15% in less than 2 months this year



Berkshire is selling at a high Price in relation to its Book 
Value currently 



Goose and the Golden Egg

If you own a goose that lays a 
golden egg once a year, and 

you can sell those egg for $ 1,000 , 

how much would you sell that 
goose for ?

P/E Ratio = Price / Earnings



Goose and the Egg

If the Goose have laid bigger (or more) eggs, 
would you sell your Goose cheaper ?



Stocks is not a piece of paper

Stocks represents fractional ownership of that underlying business. 

If that business does well, the stocks will eventually reflect.



Review of Evolution’s 2023 Results



Evolution’s growth main comes from Asia



Revenue and profit margin rises almost every year



Revenue and Profits rises every single quarter !



Evolution’s Results continues to be Wonderful



Share buybacks + Dividends



Evolution’s daily Share buybacks

Source

https://www.nasdaqomxnordic.com/news/corporate-actions/repurchase-of-own-shares


Evolution’s P/E Ratio since listing

Evolution’s Median P/E ~ 35
When I first invest in EVO ~ P/E 33
In end of October 2023 ~ P/E 18
Current P/E ~ 25



Although Evolution’s stock Price have risen, 
but valuation remains low 
(because Earnings have risen)



Evolution’s Stock Price vs its Annual Earnings x 35 since listing



Dino Polska

➢ a Polish grocery chain 
founded in 1999 by Tomasz 
Biernacki

➢ Mainly in Small Town/ Rural 
Area (~80% of Poland’s 
populations)

➢ Competitive Price and 
Convenient Locations

➢ Each Store roughly 400 
square m, standardised 
stores. ~ 5,000 SKUs

➢ 2,406 stores in Poland.



Dino’s competitive Edge vs competitors



Dino is growing every year : 
number of stores increases every year



Each Dino’s stores did more sales each year



As of end of 2023, they have 2406 stores 
(250 new stores in the year)



Dino’s Revenue continue to grow at a high rate



Dino’s Profits continue to grow at a high rate too



Share Price grows 41% annualised since listing
(Founder becomes one of Poland’s Richest man)



Dino’s P/E Ratio since listing
(Currently on the low end)



Q & A

~ Peter Lim.


